Stats Report

SMCHS — 19 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes

#
25
5
1
2
24

30
32
14
15
12
22
30
20
14

15
22
15
13
1"
31
10
21
24

23

Athletes

Journey Oukrop

Mya Jones

Mataya Messer
Unknown Athlete

Maggie Kraljic

Stella Gallik

Lily Edinger

Savannah Schweitzer

Finley Schmidt

Olivia Lundeen

Rachel Schumacher

Taylor Eisenzimmer
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jenna Waliser

Grace Jackson

Eva Selensky

Tayrn Terry
Unknown Athlete

Natalie Benning
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Claire Ritter

Lily Wilson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Bevin Hauck

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
25
5
1
2
24

30
32

Athletes

Journey Oukrop

Mya Jones

Mataya Messer
Unknown Athlete

Maggie Kraljic

Stella Gallik

Lily Edinger

Savannah Schweitzer

GP
19
19
19
18
17
15
15
13
12
10

GP
19
19
19
18
17
15
15
13

Four Factors

eFG%
47.2%
27.8%
43.5%
50.0%
32.3%
35.1%
52.1%
29.4%
26.7%
43.8%
0.0%
0.0%
48.6%
11.5%
100.0%
0.0%
50.0%
8.3%
33.3%
44.4%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
37.5%
150.0%
66.7%
62.5%

TO% OREB%

26.2%
21.5%
15.6%
47.4%
45.5%
29.9%
14.5%
16.1%
28.6%
38.5%
47.7%
14.4%
20.7%
100.0%
0.0%
50.8%
50.0%
0.0%
33.6%
25.0%
35.7%
20.4%
50.0%
33.9%

0.0%
16.8%
0.0%
40.0%
0.0%
100.0%

Three Pointers

3FGM 3FGA 3FG%

4
0
23
3

8 50.0%
15 0.0%
12  20.5%
9 33.3%
8 0.0%
51 23.5%
2 50.0%
0 -

DREB%

FTM FTA
25 40
35 66
55 74

1 2
5 8
7 12
50 71
18 24

Free Throws

Shooting

FTF VPS FGM FGA
0.37 0.78 49 108
0.42 0.83 44 158
0.18 1.21 166 408
0.1 0.80 8 19
0.26 0.73 10 31
0.1 0.68 34 114
0.59 1.79 62 120
0.47 0.92 15 51
0.00 0.41 3 15
0.00 0.82 3 8
0.20 0.44 0 5
0.40 0.24 0o 5
0.89 1.48 17 35
0 1.13 0o 0
0.23 0.83 1 13
4.00 0.56 1 1
0.00 2.00 0 1
1.00 0.67 1 2
0.67 0.33 112
0.00 0.83 1 3
0.00 0.86 7 18
2.00 0.69 1 2
0.00 1.00 0 1
2.00 1.57 0 1
0 2.00 0 o0
0 0.00 0 0
0.00 0.00 0 1
0.50 1.10 1 4
0.00 3.00 1 1
0.00 1.20 2 3
0.00 1.50 2 4
0 0.00 0o 0

Scoring

FT% PF PA PPP
62.5% 127 - -
53.0% 123 - -
74.3% 410 - -
500% 20 - -
62.5% 25 - -
58.3% 87 - -
704% 175 - -
75.0% 48 - -

FG% eFG%
45.4% 47.2%
27.8% 27.8%
40.7% 43.5%
421% 50.0%
32.3% 32.3%
29.8% 35.1%
51.7% 52.1%
29.4% 29.4%
20.0% 26.7%
37.5% 43.8%

0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
48.6% 48.6%
77% 11.5%
100.0% 100.0%
0.0% 0.0%
50.0% 50.0%
8.3% 8.3%
33.3% 33.3%
38.9% 44.4%
50.0% 50.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
0.0% 0.0%
25.0% 37.5%

100.0% 150.0%
66.7% 66.7%
50.0% 62.5%

PPG +/- MINS
6.7 -46 497
6.5 -66 507

216 -34 657

1.1 +33 196

1.5 -15 209

58 -64 366

1.7 -22 421

3.7 -33 189

Two Pointers

2FGM 2FGA
45 100
44 143
143 296
5 10
10 23
22 63
61 118
15 51
1 4
2 6
0 2
0 4
17 35
0 0
0 3
1 1
0 1
1 2
1 3
1 2
5 ©
1 2
0 1
0 1
0 0
0
0 1
0 0
0 0
2 3
1 2
0 0

2FG%

45.0%
30.8%
48.3%
50.0%
43.5%
34.9%
51.7%
29.4%
25.0%
33.3%
0.0%
0.0%
48.6%
0.0%
100.0%
0.0%
50.0%
33.3%
50.0%
55.6%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

66.7%
50.0%



14
15
12
22
30
20
14

15
22
15
13
1"
31
10
21
24

23

Finley Schmidt

Olivia Lundeen

Rachel Schumacher

Taylor Eisenzimmer
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jenna Waliser

Grace Jackson

Eva Selensky

Tayrn Terry
Unknown Athlete

Natalie Benning
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Claire Ritter

Lily Wilson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Bevin Hauck

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
25
5
1
2
24

30
32
14
15
12
22
30
20
14

15

Athletes

Journey Oukrop

Mya Jones

Mataya Messer
Unknown Athlete

Maggie Kraljic

Stella Gallik

Lily Edinger

Savannah Schweitzer

Finley Schmidt

Olivia Lundeen

Rachel Schumacher

Taylor Eisenzimmer
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jenna Waliser

Grace Jackson

Eva Selensky

Tayrn Terry
Unknown Athlete

Natalie Benning
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15
13
12
10
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Advanced Scoring Rebounding
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18.2%
50.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
22.2%

25.0%
100.0%

50.0%

TP PoT SCP PiP
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108
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26 76
20 70
58 188
7 8
6 14
13 36
33 122
27 26
2 0
5 4
2 0
3 0
14 34
2 0
3 0
0 0
0 0
2 2
3 2
0 2
3 10
1 2

o o o

22

o o o

o o o o N

OREB OREB%
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0.0%
50.0%
71.0%

66.7%
25.0%

0.0%
62.5%

50.0%

50.0%

DREB

27
41

- 136

14
27

- 108
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DREB%

REB
47
63

177
19
28
38

148
54

89
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0.7
0.7
0.0
0.2
14.0
0.0
1.3
1.0
0.0
1.0
3.5
1.0
8.0
2.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.0
3.0
4.0
5.0
0.0
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-22

-13

+12
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-2

-21

+8

+24

+7
-5
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-10

+2
-2
+2
+7
+2

+10

+5

57
61
36

97
16
35

21

48

28

57

16

17

Assists and Turnovers

AST TO A/TO
18 45 0.40
56 52 1.08
71 82 0.87

5 18 0.28
13 29 045
19 51 037

8 26 0.31

1 12 0.08

1 6 0417

6 5 120

2 5 040

0 1 0.00

1 13 0.08

1 1 1.00

4 0 0.00

0 3 0.00

1 1 1.00

0 0 0

1 8 0.13

0 1 0.00

3 10 0.30

0 1 0.00

TO%
26.2%
21.5%
15.6%
47.4%
45.5%
29.9%
14.5%
16.1%
28.6%
38.5%
47.7%
14.4%
20.7%

100.0%

0.0%
50.8%
50.0%

0.0%
33.6%
25.0%
35.7%
20.4%
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24
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Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Claire Ritter
Lily Wilson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Bevin Hauck

Unknown Athlete

Athletes

#
25
5
1
2
24

30
32
14
15
12
22
30
20
14

15
22
15
13
11
31
10
21
24
23

Athletes

Journey Oukrop

Mya Jones

Mataya Messer
Unknown Athlete

Maggie Kraljic

Stella Gallik

Lily Edinger

Savannah Schweitzer

Finley Schmidt

Olivia Lundeen

Rachel Schumacher

Taylor Eisenzimmer
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Jenna Waliser

Grace Jackson

Eva Selensky

Tayrn Terry
Unknown Athlete

Natalie Benning
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Claire Ritter

Lily Wilson
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete
Unknown Athlete

Bevin Hauck

Unknown Athlete

GP
i)
19
19
18
17
15
15
13
12
10

4 7
4 8
3 0
2 0
0 o0
0 5
3 0
6 5
8 2
0 o0
Defense
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40
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14
30
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21
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1.00
2.00
0.00

0.00

50.0%
33.9%

0.0%
16.8%
0.0%
40.0%
0.0%
100.0%






