

Stats Report

SMCHS — 19 Games — All Athletes — Totals

Athletes		Four Factors							Shooting				Two Pointers		
#	Athletes	GP	eFG%	TO%	OREB%	DREB%	FTF	VPS	FGM	FGA	FG%	eFG%	2FGM	2FGA	2FG%
25	Journey Oukrop	19	47.2%	26.2%	-	-	0.37	0.78	49	108	45.4%	47.2%	45	100	45.0%
5	Mya Jones	19	27.8%	21.5%	-	-	0.42	0.83	44	158	27.8%	27.8%	44	143	30.8%
1	Mataya Messer	19	43.5%	15.6%	-	-	0.18	1.21	166	408	40.7%	43.5%	143	296	48.3%
2	🟡 Unknown Athlete	18	50.0%	47.4%	-	-	0.11	0.80	8	19	42.1%	50.0%	5	10	50.0%
24	Maggie Kraljic	17	32.3%	45.5%	-	-	0.26	0.73	10	31	32.3%	32.3%	10	23	43.5%
4	Stella Gallik	15	35.1%	29.9%	-	-	0.11	0.68	34	114	29.8%	35.1%	22	63	34.9%
30	Lily Edinger	15	52.1%	14.5%	-	-	0.59	1.79	62	120	51.7%	52.1%	61	118	51.7%
32	Savannah Schweitzer	13	29.4%	16.1%	-	-	0.47	0.92	15	51	29.4%	29.4%	15	51	29.4%
14	Finley Schmidt	12	26.7%	28.6%	-	-	0.00	0.41	3	15	20.0%	26.7%	1	4	25.0%
15	Olivia Lundeen	10	43.8%	38.5%	-	-	0.00	0.82	3	8	37.5%	43.8%	2	6	33.3%
12	Rachel Schumacher	7	0.0%	47.7%	-	-	0.20	0.44	0	5	0.0%	0.0%	0	2	0.0%
22	Taylor Eisenzimmer	5	0.0%	14.4%	-	-	0.40	0.24	0	5	0.0%	0.0%	0	4	0.0%
30	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	48.6%	20.7%	-	-	0.89	1.48	17	35	48.6%	48.6%	17	35	48.6%
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	-	100.0%	-	-	0	1.13	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
14	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	11.5%	0.0%	-	-	0.23	0.83	1	13	7.7%	11.5%	0	3	0.0%
3	🟡 Unknown Athlete	3	100.0%	50.8%	-	-	4.00	0.56	1	1	100.0%	100.0%	1	1	100.0%
3	Jenna Waliser	3	0.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	2.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
22	Grace Jackson	2	50.0%	0.0%	-	-	1.00	0.67	1	2	50.0%	50.0%	1	2	50.0%
4	Eva Selensky	2	8.3%	33.6%	-	-	0.67	0.33	1	12	8.3%	8.3%	1	3	33.3%
0	Tayrn Terry	2	33.3%	25.0%	-	-	0.00	0.83	1	3	33.3%	33.3%	1	2	50.0%
4	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	44.4%	35.7%	-	-	0.00	0.86	7	18	38.9%	44.4%	5	9	55.6%
15	Natalie Benning	2	50.0%	20.4%	-	-	2.00	0.69	1	2	50.0%	50.0%	1	2	50.0%
22	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0.0%	50.0%	-	-	0.00	1.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
15	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0.0%	33.9%	-	-	2.00	1.57	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
13	Claire Ritter	1	-	-	-	-	0	2.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
11	Lily Wilson	1	-	-	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
31	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	0.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	0.00	0	1	0.0%	0.0%	0	1	0.0%
10	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	37.5%	16.8%	-	-	0.50	1.10	1	4	25.0%	37.5%	0	0	-
21	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	150.0%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	3.00	1	1	100.0%	150.0%	0	0	-
24	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	66.7%	40.0%	-	-	0.00	1.20	2	3	66.7%	66.7%	2	3	66.7%
24	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	62.5%	0.0%	-	-	0.00	1.50	2	4	50.0%	62.5%	1	2	50.0%
23	Bevin Hauck	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-
-	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	-	100.0%	-	-	0	0.00	0	0	-	-	0	0	-

Athletes		Three Pointers			Free Throws			Scoring						
#	Athletes	GP	3FGM	3FGA	3FG%	FTM	FTA	FT%	PF	PA	PPP	PPG	+/-	MINS
25	Journey Oukrop	19	4	8	50.0%	25	40	62.5%	127	-	-	6.7	-46	497
5	Mya Jones	19	0	15	0.0%	35	66	53.0%	123	-	-	6.5	-66	507
1	Mataya Messer	19	23	112	20.5%	55	74	74.3%	410	-	-	21.6	-34	657
2	🟡 Unknown Athlete	18	3	9	33.3%	1	2	50.0%	20	-	-	1.1	+33	196
24	Maggie Kraljic	17	0	8	0.0%	5	8	62.5%	25	-	-	1.5	-15	209
4	Stella Gallik	15	12	51	23.5%	7	12	58.3%	87	-	-	5.8	-64	366
30	Lily Edinger	15	1	2	50.0%	50	71	70.4%	175	-	-	11.7	-22	421
32	Savannah Schweitzer	13	0	0	-	18	24	75.0%	48	-	-	3.7	-33	189



14	Finley Schmidt	12	2	11	18.2%	0	0	-	8	-	-	0.7	+12	57
15	Olivia Lundeen	10	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	7	-	-	0.7	-7	61
12	Rachel Schumacher	7	0	3	0.0%	0	1	0.0%	0	-	-	0.0	-22	36
22	Taylor Eisenzimmer	5	0	1	0.0%	1	2	50.0%	1	-	-	0.2	-13	11
30	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	-	22	31	71.0%	56	-	-	14.0	+12	97
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+10	16
14	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	1	10	10.0%	2	3	66.7%	5	-	-	1.3	+20	35
3	🟡 Unknown Athlete	3	0	0	-	1	4	25.0%	3	-	-	1.0	-2	8
3	Jenna Waliser	3	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-21	21
22	Grace Jackson	2	0	0	-	0	2	0.0%	2	-	-	1.0	+8	6
4	Eva Selensky	2	0	9	0.0%	5	8	62.5%	7	-	-	3.5	-1	48
0	Tayrn Terry	2	0	1	0.0%	0	0	-	2	-	-	1.0	+24	28
4	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	2	9	22.2%	0	0	-	16	-	-	8.0	+7	57
15	Natalie Benning	2	0	0	-	2	4	50.0%	4	-	-	2.0	-5	16
22	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+7	4
15	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	-	1	2	50.0%	1	-	-	0.5	-10	17
13	Claire Ritter	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+2	1
11	Lily Wilson	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-2	1
31	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	+2	1
10	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	1	4	25.0%	2	2	100.0%	5	-	-	5.0	+7	11
21	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	1	1	100.0%	0	0	-	3	-	-	3.0	+2	1
24	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	4	-	-	4.0	+10	7
23	Bevin Hauck	1	1	2	50.0%	0	0	-	5	-	-	5.0	+5	4
-	🟡 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	-	0	0	-	0	-	-	0.0	-	-

Athletes

Advanced Scoring

Rebounding

Assists and Turnovers

#	Athletes	GP	TP	PoT	SCP	PIp	OREB	OREB%	DREB	DREB%	REB	AST	TO	A/TO	TO%
25	Journey Oukrop	19	31	35	26	76	20	-	27	-	47	18	45	0.40	26.2%
5	Mya Jones	19	42	46	20	70	22	-	41	-	63	56	52	1.08	21.5%
1	Mataya Messer	19	108	139	58	188	41	-	136	-	177	71	82	0.87	15.6%
2	🟡 Unknown Athlete	18	8	13	7	8	7	-	12	-	19	5	18	0.28	47.4%
24	Maggie Kraljic	17	16	22	6	14	14	-	14	-	28	13	29	0.45	45.5%
4	Stella Gallik	15	30	27	13	36	11	-	27	-	38	19	51	0.37	29.9%
30	Lily Edinger	15	24	37	33	122	40	-	108	-	148	8	26	0.31	14.5%
32	Savannah Schweitzer	13	10	22	27	26	35	-	19	-	54	1	12	0.08	16.1%
14	Finley Schmidt	12	9	8	2	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	6	0.17	28.6%
15	Olivia Lundeen	10	4	3	5	4	3	-	2	-	5	6	5	1.20	38.5%
12	Rachel Schumacher	7	0	6	2	0	2	-	2	-	4	2	5	0.40	47.7%
22	Taylor Eisenzimmer	5	0	5	3	0	2	-	1	-	3	0	1	0.00	14.4%
30	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	8	14	14	34	13	-	26	-	39	1	13	0.08	20.7%
20	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	2	0	2	0	0	-	3	-	3	1	1	1.00	100.0%
14	🟡 Unknown Athlete	4	4	7	3	0	3	-	2	-	5	4	0	0.00	0.0%
3	🟡 Unknown Athlete	3	4	4	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	3	0.00	50.8%
3	Jenna Waliser	3	0	0	0	0	0	-	4	-	4	1	1	1.00	50.0%
22	Grace Jackson	2	0	0	2	2	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
4	Eva Selensky	2	6	7	3	2	1	-	1	-	2	1	8	0.13	33.6%
0	Tayrn Terry	2	0	0	0	2	0	-	1	-	1	0	1	0.00	25.0%
4	🟡 Unknown Athlete	2	4	7	3	10	1	-	6	-	7	3	10	0.30	35.7%
15	Natalie Benning	2	2	2	1	2	1	-	2	-	3	0	1	0.00	20.4%

22	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	4	7	3	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	1	1.00	50.0%
15	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	4	8	3	0	3	-	3	-	6	2	1	2.00	33.9%
13	Claire Ritter	1	3	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	1	0	0.00	-
11	Lily Wilson	1	2	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	-
31	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
10	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	5	0	0	1	-	1	-	2	1	1	1.00	16.8%
21	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	3	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	0	0	0.0%
24	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	6	5	3	4	0	-	2	-	2	0	2	0.00	40.0%
23	Bevin Hauck	1	8	2	0	2	0	-	1	-	1	0	0	0	0.0%
-	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	0	-	0	0	1	0.00	100.0%

Athletes

Defense

#	Athletes	GP	DEFL	STL	BLK	FOUL	CHG
25	Journey Oukrop	19	23	13	0	42	1
5	Mya Jones	19	40	32	0	39	1
1	Mataya Messer	19	97	65	24	44	2
2	🚩 Unknown Athlete	18	14	11	0	15	0
24	Maggie Kraljic	17	30	17	10	39	0
4	Stella Gallik	15	60	36	1	40	0
30	Lily Edinger	15	21	18	26	25	0
32	Savannah Schweitzer	13	11	11	2	20	0
14	Finley Schmidt	12	3	3	1	4	0
15	Olivia Lundeen	10	3	4	2	12	0
12	Rachel Schumacher	7	2	2	0	3	0
22	Taylor Eisenzimmer	5	0	0	0	2	0
30	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	9	7	5	6	1
20	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	1	2	0	3	0
14	🚩 Unknown Athlete	4	5	3	0	2	0
3	🚩 Unknown Athlete	3	1	1	0	0	0
3	Jenna Waliser	3	3	1	0	0	0
22	Grace Jackson	2	1	1	0	1	0
4	Eva Selensky	2	7	3	0	8	1
0	Tayrn Terry	2	1	1	0	0	0
4	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	10	7	0	4	0
15	Natalie Benning	2	0	1	1	5	0
22	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	0	0	1	0	0
15	🚩 Unknown Athlete	2	1	0	0	1	0
13	Claire Ritter	1	0	0	0	0	0
11	Lily Wilson	1	0	0	0	0	0
31	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	1	0
10	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	2	0	1	1	0
10	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
21	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
21	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	1	1	2	2	0
24	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0
23	Bevin Hauck	1	0	0	0	0	0
-	🚩 Unknown Athlete	1	0	0	0	0	0

